FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 06 - 13 - 20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
( (B)B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings⇔⇔⊽	∇ ∇ ∇ · ·			
To the Honorable Commissioner 10212156	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Total Control Products (Canada) Inc.     </li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
6-10-02	Name: Schneider Automation Inc.			
<ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Internal Address:			
Corporation - Canada Other	Street Address: One High Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: N. Andover State: MA Zip: 01845			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other			
Execution Date: May 27, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): N/A  A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark No.(s) SEE ATTACHED attached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and trademarks 5 Involved:			
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$140.00			
Internal Address: Executive Plaza	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:			
	19-3875			
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
06/12/2002 6TOH11 00000274 193875 1916016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
copy of the original document.  Michael J. Femal	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  May 30, 2002  Bate			

## Exhibit A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PROWORX	1,916,016	MAY 9, 1995
PROWORXPLUS	1,884,644	MARCH 21, 1995
PROWORXPLUS	2,082,693	JULY 29, 1997
PROWORXPLUS	1,977,532	APRIL 6, 1996

## TRADEMARK APPLICATION

**TRADEMARKS** 

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
PROWORX NXT	75/103,111	MAY 13, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0557

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Total Control Products (Canada), Inc., a Canadian corporation, having its principal offices at 2700 Oxford Tower, 10235-101 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5J 3G1, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PROWORX	1,916,016	May 9, 1995
PROWORXPLUS	1,884,644	March 21, 1995
PROWORXPLUS	2,082,693	July 29, 1997
PROWORXPLUS	1,977,532	April 6, 1996

,		
MARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
PROWORX NXT	75/103,111	May 13, 1996

WHEREAS, Schneider Automation Inc., a <u>DFUNION</u> corporation, having its principal offices at One High Street, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845, is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Forty Dollars (\$40.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Total Control Products (Canada), Inc. hereby assigns to Schneider Automation Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed at Lomenton this 17th day of May, 1999.

TOTAL CONTROL PRODUCTS (Canada), INC.

By:

Name:

Craig Gardiner

Title:

Director and General Manager

On this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$  day of  $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ , 1999, personally appeared Craig Gardiner, known to me to be Director and General Manager of TOTAL CONTROL PRODUCTS (CANADA), INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

THOMAS K. O'REILLY

TRABENIARK SOLICITOR

**REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0558** 

RECORDED: 06/10/2002